Da	y of	Adj	. T	erm

Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; John Martin, County Clerk; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included Karen Sikes, Sue Greenstreet, Danny Brown, Mark Pfeiffer, Amy England, Brad England, Darren Dake, Darin Layman, and Franky Todd.

9:03 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the Crawford County Commission Meeting Agenda of February 28, 2023. Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Steve Black - Yea

Rob Cummings – Yea

Jared Boast - Yea

9:06 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the Crawford County Commission Meeting Minutes of February 21, 2023. Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Roll Call Vote was held as follows:

Steve Black - Yea

Rob Cummings - Yea

Jared Boast - Yea

9:08 a.m.: Darren Dake provided autopsy report.

9:09 a.m.: Ryan Storz entered.

9:32 a.m.: Brad England presented Order of Tax Imposition for commission signatures.

9:34 a.m.: Citizen participation opened: Karen Sikes and Mark Pfeiffer commented on coroner's facility.

10:00 a.m.: Jeff Banderet, Great Rivers Engineering, entered to open bids regarding proposed work on Willhite Bridge. Bids received from JK Concrete, California, MO, in the amount of \$255,689.75; Tony E. Abney Construction, Viburnum, MO, in the amount of \$290,378.00; West Plains Bridge & Grading, West Plains, MO, in the amount of \$475,500.00; Build Tac Construction, St. James, MO, in the amount of \$298,175.00; and, Cahill Construction, Rolla, MO, in the amount of \$342,600.00. Mr. Banderet will ensure all necessary bidding paperwork is in order, then he will contact the commission with bid recommendations.

Crawford County (Commission	Meeting	Minutes
February 28, 2023			

Dav	√ of	Adi	. Tern
Du	,	Aul	

10:27 a.m.: Steve Black made a motion to adjourn the February 28, 2023 Crawford County Commission meeting. Jared Boast seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

The Commission adjourned to meet March 7, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner